
 

 

David S. Ferriero, Archivist of the United States 
Bi-weekly Calendar 

Monday, February 21, 2011 – Friday, March 4, 2011 
Archivist David S. Ferriero’s bi-weekly calendar is published to promote transparency and open 
government at the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA).  You can expect to 
find major calendar items by date, including attendees and their affiliation.    
 
Monday, February 21, 2011  

FEDERAL HOLIDAY 
 
Tuesday, February 22, 2011 
 NARA Senior Staff Meeting 
  
Wednesday, February 23, 2011 
 Townhall meeting with NARA staff 
 Young Founders Society Reception 
 Intro remarks for AMPAS Film Screening of Oscar Nominated Documentary Waste Land 
 
Thursday, February 24, 2011 
 Institute of Library and Museum Services swearing in ceremony  
 
Friday, February 25, 2011 
 Public Papers of the President Presentation Ceremony at the White House 
 
Monday, February 28, 2011 
 Presidential Library Hearings on Capitol Hill 

 
Tuesday, March 1, 2011 
 Site Visit to NARA Philadelphia 
 Closing Remarks at First Ladies Conference at American University 
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Wednesday, March 2, 2011 
 National Security Records Tour at the White House 

Book Event: Book Event: “Now the Drum of War: Walt Whitman and his Brothers in the 
Civil War” with author Robert Roper 
Interview with author Robert Roper 
Videoconference with Canadian Standing Committee on Access to Information, Privacy and 
Ethics 

 
Thursday, March 3, 2011 
 NARA public program on theft and recovery of archival items 
    
Friday, March 4, 2011 

Welcome and Photo with University of Michigan interns 
 Meeting with Kenneth Price of the University of Nebraska 


